

BID-TABULATION SHEET
City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division
2022/23 AMES PLAN 2040 WATER UTILITY INFRASTRUCTURE ()

BID-TABULATION SHEET						Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5						
City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division						Thorpe Contracting, LLC	Keller Excavating	Jet Drain & Excavating	J & K Contracting LLC	On Track Construction, LLC						
2022/23 AMES PLAN 2040 WATER UTILITY INFRASTRUCTURE ()						PO Box 220	1133 155th Street	1608 Crestwood Cir	10703 Justin Dr	1435 West F Avenue						
						Adel, IA 50003	Boone, IA 50036	Ames, IA 50010	Urbandale, IA 50322	Nevada, IA 50201						
NO	DESCRIPTION	Bid Date: 2/22/23		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
		UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT											
	Division 1 - General (Not Used)															
	Division 2 - Earthwork															
2.1	Topsoil, 8" Depth	cy	915	80.00	\$73,200.00	5	\$4,575.00	21	\$19,215.00	70	\$64,050.00	64.5	\$59,017.50	20	\$18,300.00	
	Division 3 - Trench, Backfill and Tunnelling (Not Used)															
	Division 4 - Sewers and Drains (Not Used)															
	Division 5 - Water Mains and Appurtenances															
5.1	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 12" dia.	lf	1229	130.00	\$159,770.00	81	\$99,549.00	84.5	\$103,850.50	95	\$116,755.00	84	\$103,236.00	105	\$129,045.00	
5.2	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 14" dia.	lf	2451	140.00	\$343,140.00	98	\$240,198.00	99	\$242,649.00	105	\$257,355.00	99	\$242,649.00	120	\$294,120.00	
5.3	Water Main, Trenchless, PVC, 14" dia.	lf	80	200.00	\$16,000.00	220	\$17,600.00	250	\$20,000.00	220	\$17,600.00	421.5	\$33,720.00	545	\$43,600.00	
5.4	Fitting, 12"x6"x12" Tee	ea	5	1200.00	\$6,000.00	1950	\$9,750.00	1775	\$8,875.00	975	\$4,875.00	1610	\$8,050.00	2500	\$12,500.00	
5.5	Fitting, 14"x6"x14" Tee	ea	8	1200.00	\$9,600.00	2465	\$19,720.00	2515	\$20,120.00	1375	\$11,000.00	2320	\$18,560.00	3200	\$25,600.00	
5.6	Fitting, 45 deg Bend, 12" dia.	ea	2	1000.00	\$2,000.00	950	\$1,900.00	1795	\$3,590.00	625	\$1,250.00	1960	\$3,920.00	2500	\$5,000.00	
5.7	Fitting, Pipe Cap, 12" dial	ea	1	750.00	\$750.00	540	\$540.00	1100	\$1,100.00	475	\$475.00	860	\$860.00	1400	\$1,400.00	
5.8	Valve, Gate, 12" dia.	ea	6	3500.00	\$21,000.00	4385	\$26,310.00	4995	\$29,970.00	3800	\$22,800.00	5155	\$30,930.00	5000	\$30,000.00	
5.9	Valve, Butterfly, 14" dia.	ea	10	3500.00	\$35,000.00	4698	\$46,980.00	5055	\$50,550.00	4200	\$42,000.00	5425	\$54,250.00	5200	\$52,000.00	
5.10	Fire Hydrant Assembly, 6" barrel	ea	14	6000.00	\$84,000.00	7500	\$105,000.00	7960	\$111,440.00	6900	\$96,600.00	8087	\$113,218.00	7500	\$105,000.00	
	Division 6 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewer (Not Used)															
	Division 7 - Streets and Related Work (Not Used)															
	Division 8 - Traffic Control															
8.1	Temporary Traffic Control	ls	1	7500.00	\$7,500.00	7200	\$7,200.00	6000	\$6,000.00	12500	\$12,500.00	12575	\$12,575.00	20000	\$20,000.00	
	Division 9 - Sitework and Landscaping															
9.1	Wattles	lf	200	3.50	\$700.00	2	\$400.00	4	\$800.00	12	\$2,400.00	6	\$1,200.00	6	\$1,200.00	
	Division 10 - Demolition (Not Used)															
	Division 11 - Miscellaneous															
11.1	Construction Survey/Staking	ls	1	7500.00	\$7,500.00	7800	\$7,800.00	3300	\$3,300.00	7800	\$7,800.00	3005	\$3,005.00	4750	\$4,750.00	
11.2	Monument Preservation or Replacement	ls	1	3000.00	\$3,000.00	500	\$500.00	3300	\$3,300.00	3500	\$3,500.00	4020	\$4,020.00	2000	\$2,000.00	
11.3	Mobilization	ls	1	20000.00	\$20,000.00	14000	\$14,000.00	40000	\$40,000.00	26000	\$26,000.00	52479.5	\$52,479.50	98000	\$98,000.00	
SUBTOTAL BASE BID						\$789,160.00		\$602,022.00		\$664,759.50		\$686,960.00		\$741,690.00		\$842,515.00
ALTERNATE A																
	Division 2 - Earthwork															
2.1	Topsoil, 8" Depth	cy	20	80.00	\$1,600.00	5	\$100.00	21	\$420.00	70	\$1,400.00	115	\$2,300.00	20	\$400.00	
	Division 3 - Trench, Backfill and Tunnelling															
3.1	Casing Pipe, Steel, 22" dia. (inside)	lf	40	850.00	\$34,000.00	1335	\$53,400.00	1470	\$58,800.00	975	\$39,000.00	470	\$18,800.00	1315	\$52,600.00	
	Division 5 - Water Mains and Appurtenances															
5.3	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 14" dia.	lf	89	140.00	\$12,460.00	350	\$31,150.00	99	\$8,811.00	150	\$13,350.00	130	\$11,570.00	375	\$33,375.00	
5.4	Water Main, Trenchless, PVC, 14" dia.	lf	40	200.00	\$8,000.00	175	\$7,000.00	181	\$7,240.00	220	\$8,800.00	1395	\$55,800.00	600	\$24,000.00	
5.11	Fitting, 45 deg bend, 14" dia.	ea	4	2000.00	\$8,000.00	3000	\$12,000.00	2250	\$9,000.00	1100	\$4,400.00	1700	\$6,800.00	6250	\$25,000.00	
ALTERNATE A SUBTOTAL						\$64,060.00		\$103,650.00		\$84,271.00		\$66,950.00		\$95,270.00		\$135,375.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE						\$853,220.00		\$705,672.00		\$749,030.50		\$753,910.00		\$836,960.00		\$977,890.00